Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4 Seasons Marketing, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridley U.S. Holdings Inc.		
Street Address:	24 North Riverfront Drive		
City:	Mankato		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	de: 56002		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78795995	ULTRALYX
Registration Number:	2460745	4 SEASONS MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101386

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11337

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Signature: /Jeffrey R. Cadwell/

REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0978

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/12/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=4 Seasons Mkt and RidleyTrademar	k Asg #page2.tif k Asg #page3.tif
source=4 Seasons Mkt and RidleyTrademar	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made by and between 4 Seasons Marketing, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Assignor") and Ridley U.S. Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the marks identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Marks worldwide and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications, registrations, and common law trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Marks. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment, and transfer had not been made.
- 2. Assignment of Cause of Action. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.
- 3. Cooperation. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed.
- 4. Warranty of No Conflict of Rights. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts, or other understandings with third parties that would conflict with the rights herein granted.
- 5. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to provide all further information and execute any further documents that may reasonably be necessary to complete the assignment of the Marks and to give effect to this Assignment.
- 6. Survival. The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and such Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

DATED: March 10, 2008

			-	•	Č	•	
	12	Λ	. 1				
		1//	VI I				
Bv:	// ONW	K	11M	Muni	of the same of the		
Non	I'a ii 10	1/	iΛΛ.			***************************************	

4 SEASONS MARKETING, LLC (Assignor)

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton
This instrument was signed or acknowledged before me this 10th day of Mach,
2008 by Jarry R. Manning, known to me to be the Mosidont of 4 Seasons
Marketing, LLC
Juli XI Dollenmis
Commission Expires Notary Public
JULIE A. DOLLENMAYER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-19-10

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement)

RIDLEY U.S. HOLDINGS, INC. (Assignee)

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

State of Minnesota

County of Blue Earth

This instrument was signed or acknowledged before me this Ath day of February

Resourt

2008 by Steven Van Rockel, known to me to be the CEO of Ridley U

of Ridley U.S.

Holdings, Inc.

(Seal)

KIMBERLY SUE DANBERRY otary Public-State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement)

EXHIBIT A Marks

I. Federal Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Class: Goods/Services	Ser. No./ Reg. No.	App. / Reg. Date	Status
4 SEASONS MARKETING Logo SEASONS MARKETING	Class 35: Services as manufacturer representative for agricultural products	RN-2,460,745	June 19, 2001	Registered
ULTRALYX	Class 5: Animal feed supplements	SN-78/795,995	January 20, 2006	Approved for Publication
ULTRALYX	Class 5: Feed supplements for livestock in block form	SN-78/215,367	February 15, 2003	Abandoned
ULTRAMAG	Class 5: Livestock Nutrition Supplement	SN-76/143,350	October 3, 2000	Abandoned
ULTRAPRO	Class 31: Livestock Protein Supplements	SN-76/131,154	September 15, 2000	Abandoned
ULTRASWEET	Class 31: Dehydrated molasses products	SN-76/131,153	September 15, 2000	Abandoned
ULTRAMIN	Class 5: Livestock Mineral Supplements	SN-76/131,152	September 15, 2000	Abandoned
ULTRALYX	Class 5: Free Choice Livestock Supplement Blocks and Minerals	SN-76/066,939	June 12, 2000	Abandoned
ULTRALAC	Class 42: Animal Milk Replacement	SN-76/066,925	June 12, 2000	Abandoned

II. State Trademark Registration

Mark	Goods/Services	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	State of Registration	Status
4 SEASONS MARKETING Logo SEASONS MARKETING	Services as manufacturer representative for agricultural products	RN-11512 August 4, 1998	Kentucky	Expired

III. Common Law Trademarks

ULTRAENERGY
EQUIMIN
EQUIPRO
MR. SWEET
ULTRALYX Design

RECORDED: 03/12/2008